TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWS Brands, Inc.		11/14/2014	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	One World Science, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada	
Internal Address:	311 S. Division Street	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3152267	FOR YOUR EYES ONLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036239222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 628-9570

Email: MMeyer@LRRC.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Meyer

Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1200 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Meyer	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK A. MEYER/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OWS Brands to One World Science assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0180

Assignment and Transfer of Assets

November 14, 2014

OWS Brands, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Products") and OWS Labs, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Labs"), each transfer and assign to One World Science, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("OWS"), all assets owned by Brands and Labs, respectively. OWS owns all the issued and outstanding capital stock of Brands and Labs.

OWS Brands, Inc.

Adam Michelin, Chief Executive Officer

OWS Labs, Inc.

Adam Michelin, Chief Executive Officer

One World Science, Inc.

Adam Michelin, Chief Executive Officer

2005459160_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 09/30/2016